| main. | Stacy | CC (AXA1900 | 5993, | A+63 & LAX |
|--|---|--|---|---|
| INS. CASE OWNER Surveyor: | Adran | | NMENT FU | Date Time 7 7 4 4 5 |
| Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :S5 | internal | DOA: 30 / 10 | Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide | AL WILLIAM |
| Is driver the owner If NO. Driver No. Driver Te | ume / Age : I No. : | Nature of Accident : (VA_YES / NO.) | OI GIA REPO | RT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO sy: % Final ? Yes / No |
| INSRS HO WSP Ho Tel: Liability Du RMKS | NS Tel | T) /T | INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS | INSRS: WSP: Tel Liability RMKS: |
| Date/Time | 50 B 390 E - VP | | | |
| 30/4/2019 | Afford of spoke to on the beautiful. | Confirmed BULA 27, Into 101 augree to Settle and Send letter to 101 J. 1.07 to 1058 | lined TP Claim I oware 40 | After call it to Ol. Authorisation: To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repear Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA Medical Bill: PIR: Machie/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE | Date/Time 16/5 | Luis Seni By: CPC | | Post-Reput Photos: |
| FINALIZATION | Date/Time: | Conform with | | Confirm by: |
| Repair Cost | 55 . (| days) Reduction: | 5 | Emist Cult |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): | Date/Time 12/01/0 % 100 ss 43w-00 | | 27 | If NO or B 28. Ass. Lis |
| Laws of Use (LOU): Laws of Income (LOI): LOB only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search | 55540.W15180 | 0 x 3 days) x days) 1.0R +1.0 Tick only | one) | n/ W/9 |
| Medical Dishursement Legal Cost | 55 55 — 55 — | (e.g. Tow/ Independ | lent) | Claim status: Nempl/Reject/Private Settle Report Format: \$350 W Survey fee: \$350 W |
| Total: FINAL PAYMENT | SS 4 PAU - W | Global Sum SS: Confirm with: | | Limail Call |
| Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) | ss 4840.00 | Name 1: Ho Beng | Trading. | Limail Call |
| Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.): | 55 | Name 3: | | |

Sheet1

HO BENG TRADING

Block 3020A Ubi Road 1 # 01-33 Singapore 408714

Tel: (65) 69664526 HP: 92712214

Fax: (65) 69664526

Email : chris chanbebe@hotmail.com

TRAYA VON

02nd APRIL 2019

TEO GARY Bik 3020A Ubi Road 1 # 01-33 Singapore 408717

WP022298274712910

Accident date: 30.3.2019

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no:SGA899K PORSCHE BOXSTER S 3.4A '08

| S/n | Qty | Items | U/price | Amount |
|------|------|---|--|------------|
| 3/11 | dity | Boxster S logo Her | | \$188.00 |
| | - | Doxater 6 rege | | \$683.00 |
| 2 | 1 | Tour lan rooy | | \$1,556.00 |
| 3 | 1 | Real tall fallip 2.1 | | \$5,308.00 |
| 4 | 1 | Rear bumper 200 | | \$50.00 |
| 5 | 1 | Rear bumper clips | \$125.00 | \$250.00 |
| 6 | 2 | Rear bumper side holder | \$125.00 | \$985.00 |
| 7 | 1 | Rear bumper reinforcement | 0455.00 | \$910.00 |
| 8 | 2 | Rear bumper reinforcement damper | \$455.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 9 | 4 | Rear Bumper reverse sensor 2 pieus 2 d | \$320.00 | \$2,216.00 |
| 10 | 1 | Rear end panel | | |
| 11 | 1 | Rear number plate 1 He run | | \$50.00 |
| 12 | 1 | reverse sensor wire | | \$558.00 |
| 13 | 2 | Rear Exhaust chome pipe | \$218.00 | \$436.00 |
| | 2 | rear exhaust pipe | \$1,665.00 | \$3,330.00 |
| 14 | 2 | rear exhaust heat shield -side New | \$285.00 | \$570.00 |
| 15 | 2 | rear exhaust heat shield -side (frame) appled | \$108.00 | \$108.00 |
| 16 | 1 | rear exhaust heat shield -side (harrie) | No. of the last of | 4 |

Subtotal :- \$18,478.00

5219.

Sheet1

| Labour charges To Check Wiring System | | \$100.00 30 |
|---|-------------|----------------|
| to underseal | | \$150.00 * |
| to perform diagnostic | | \$200.00 100 |
| TO Remove & install rear reverse sensor | | \$150.00 60 |
| to remove & install rear exhaust system | 740 | \$450.00 |
| Panel beating | | \$1,000:00 252 |
| Spray painting | | \$1,000:00 300 |
| | Subtotal :- | \$3,050.00 |
| | Total:- | \$21,528.00 |

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged panis) during resurvey.
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- Third party survey is on a "Without Projudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary (lerri(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dates

tolul 5437.10 45 43K.

> Back to OneMotoring

| ehicle Owner Particulars | Element MPIC | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| owner ID Type: | Singapore NRIC | |
| wner ID: | 6834G | |
| /ehicle Details | SGA899K | |
| ehicle No.: | | |
| ehicle to be Exported: | Yes 2040 | |
| stended Deregistration Date: | 01 Apr 2019 | |
| ehicle Make: | PORSCHE | |
| ehicle Model: | BOXSTER S 3.4 A | |
| rimary Colour: | Silver | |
| fanufacturing Year: | 2007 | |
| ngine No.: | M972167710537 | |
| hassis No.: | WP0ZZZ98Z7U722910 | |
| taximum Power Output: | 217.0 kW (290 bhp) | |
| pen Market Value: | \$55,233.00 | |
| Original Registration Date: | 08 Oct 2008 | |
| irst Registration Date: | 08 Oct 2008 | |
| ranster Count: | 2 | |
| Artual ARF Paid | \$55,233.00 | |
| ntended PARF Rebate Details | Figure Control | |
| PARF Eligibility: | Forfeited | |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: | | |
| PARF Rebate Amount | \$0.00 | |
| Intended COE Rebate Details | | |
| COE Expiry Date: | 07 Oct 2028 | |
| COE Category: | E - Open Category | |
| COE Period(Years): | 10 | |
| POP Paid: | \$32,279.00 | |
| COE Rebate Amount: | \$30,717.00 | |
| Total Rebate Amount: | \$30,717.00 | |

The information contained herein is correct as at 01 Apr 2019

Service Request Details

zly - thris.

7200

S9M01IP7

Roberonce

None a

LOSS Date

30 March 2019

Report Date

2 Apr 2019 8:51:00 AM

Removed Date

2 April 2019

Duc Date

3 April 2020

Version Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

New Stew

Finish the work

100

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SGAB99K

7/1/06/07

TPVD PORSCHE

Minds

BOXSTER

Primary Contact/Insured

CHEANG POH LING
BLK 85 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 3. #10-46. 648342. Singapore
93839320
pohlingcheang@gmail.com

Claim Handler

NG Stacey 6568804351 stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

| 1 de la | Invoices | History | Documents | Assessment | Metrics | Notes | |
|---------|----------|---------|----------------|------------|---------|-------|--|
| | | | | | | | |
| TYPE | | | | | 0 | | |
| SENT | | | 2/4/19 4:54 PM | | | | |
| FROM | | | NG Stacey | | | | |
| SUBJE | CT. | | PROCEED DS | | | | |
| BODY | | | <u>g</u> | | | | |
| | | | 4 | | | | |

From:

chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Friday, 5 July 2019 11:09 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SGA899K and SKF 1200X on 30.03.2019

S9M01IP7MC/NPS LKK REF

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

Our ref

Dear Poh Kin,

Accept offer . DV please . Thanks

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 10:24:16 AM To: chan pick yuen

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: RTA involving vehicle nos. SGA899K and SKF 1200X on 30.03.2019 Our ref S9M01IP7MC/NPS LKK REF

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

Your Ref:

5GA 899K

Dear Chris,

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement at global sum of \$4,840.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: <u>pohkin@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 May 2019 10:24 AM

To:

chan pick yuen

Cc: Subject: Admin A RE: RTA involving vehicle nos. SGA899K and SKF 1200X on 30.03.2019

S9M01IP7MC/NPS LKK REF

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

Our ref

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

Your Ref:

SGA 899K

Dear Chris.

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement at global sum of \$4,840.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 May 2019 10:17 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: New message for service request 108279, vehicle number SGA899K

Categories:

clear

| | | AM |
|---|-----|-----------------------------|
| ☐ IA uploaded, pending LOD | СРК | 10/5/2019 8:48:28 AM |
| LOD in by e-mail, preparing mandate | СРК | 10/5/2019 3:21:28 PM |
| 5/27/19 10:37 PM NG Stacey — Please proceed | LSP | 28/5/2019 10:04:01 AM |

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message---From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 8:29 AM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 108279, vehicle number SGA899K

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue

1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg [mailto:stacey.ng@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 27 May, 2019 10:38 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 108279, vehicle number SGA899K

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01IP7.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

English (default) -

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) .



SERVICE REQUESTS

MESSAGES

CLAIMS



<S9M01IP7> IA Mandate uploaded

Type

Q Question

Message

Dear Stacey, Liability: Insured collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with OI (Ms Cheang) nature of the accident and she is agree to settle, aware that NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "Ho Beng Trading" is as follows: - 1)COR: \$4,300.00 + 2) Loss of Use (3day x \$180.00): \$540.00 = Total: \$4,840.00. **3days recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your approval please. PohKin - 18/05/2019

Reion



51 URI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE #08933 TEL : (068) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 18/5/2019

Survey Details:

| Date of loss | 30-Mar-19 | |
|---------------------|-----------------|--|
| Date of appointment | 3-Apr-19 | |
| Date of survey | 2-Apr-19 | |
| Location of survey | Ho Beng Trading | |

Vehicle Details:

| Claim Type: | THIRD PARTY C | LAIM |
|----------------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Vehicle number | SGA 899K | |
| Make and Model | Porsche Boxster - 3387cc | |
| Date of registration | 8-Oct-08 | |
| Parf Rebate | | |
| Market Value | \$ | 118,000.00 |
| Parf Rebate | \$ | 30,717.00 |
| Nett Loss | \$ | 87,283.00 |

Repair details:

| Initial Estimate | 5 | 21,528.00 |
|------------------|---|-----------|

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

| Parts | \$ | 4,697.10 |
|-------------------------|----|----------|
| Check items (estimate) | \$ | |
| Labour | \$ | 740.00 |
| Total | \$ | 5,437.10 |
| Lump Sum(if applicable) | 5 | 4,300.00 |

| Number of days for repair | 3 days |
|---------------------------|--------|



51 UBLAVE 1, #62-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

| Remarks: | | |
|----------|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Mandate:

| Liability(TP) | | 100% | BOLA 27 |
|----------------------|----|----------|---------------------|
| Proposed repair cost | \$ | 4,300.00 | |
| Loss of use | \$ | 540.00 | (\$180.00 x 3 days) |
| Loss of rental | \$ | * | |
| Loss of income | \$ | | |
| GIA search fees | S | | |
| Others | \$ | * | |
| Proposed Total | \$ | 4,840.00 | |

Subject:

FW: Acknowledgement Your ref: SGA899K

Our ref S9M01IP7MC/NPS LKK

Attachments:

CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3 REF

GIA.PDF: INVOICE.PDF: LOA.JPG

From: chan pick yuen [mailto:chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 10 May, 2019 3:00 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Acknowledgement Your ref : SGA899K Our ref S9M01IP7MC/NPS

Dear Sir / Mdm ,

Enclosed is our GIA report, LOA & INVOICE.

As request following:

RC \$ 4300 (AS AGREED)

loss of use \$1000 (\$200 x 5 days - 4 days recommend + 1 day weekend) 3400cc luxury racing car.

@ 100 % (DIRECT FROM BEHIND)

Total \$ 5300/-.

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks

Regards, Chris Chan Pick Yuen Ho Beng Trading Hp:92712214

From: VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar <shekhar.batham@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2019 8:59 AM

To: chan pick yuen

Subject: Acknowledgement Your ref: SGA899K Our ref S9M01IP7MC/NPS

Dear Sir,

Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

- Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman/ Chris Ang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Stan See Chee Seng/ T. Thiyagarajan (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Sebastian Kong Wei Siang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- 4. Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Michael Chong/ Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

2017

HO BENG TRADING

Block 3020A Ubi Road 1 # 01-33 Singapore 408714

Tel: (65) 69664526 HP: 92712214 Fax: (65) 69664526

Email: chris chanbebe@hotmail.com

INVOICE

TEO GARY Blk 3020A #01-33 Ubi Road 1 Singapore 408714 Date: 10th MAY 19

Accident date:30" MARCH 2019

Final Bill For Vehicle No: SGA899K PORSCHE BOXSTER

| Descriptions | | AMOUNT |
|--|-------|------------|
| Lump Sum repair cost as recommended by LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD | | \$4,300.00 |
| Surveyor : Mr Adrian Ling | - 1 | |
| | Total | \$4,300.00 |

S/DLRS: FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ONLY



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 MAY 2019

CHEANG POH LING 85 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 3 #10-46 SINGAPORE 648342

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19005893/Afb3

YOUR REF : SKF 1200X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 1200X AND SGA 899K ALONG SPORTS HUB CARPARK C ON 30/03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from HO BENG TRADING, acting on behalf of the owner of SGA 899K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SGA 899K. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at pohkin@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

| Attn: Motor Claim Dept. |
|--|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Dear Sir, Accident on: 30/3/10 |
| 2000 / |
| Along Kallang Wave Basement CP. I/We the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no. SAA391K which was |
| I/We the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no. SAA391K which was |
| involved in the above accident with motor vehicle regn. No. SKF1200 insured by you |
| I/We also here by authorize that any payment due to me/us from the aforesaid claim be paid to |
| M/S HO BENG TRADING. |
| And I/We hereby indemnify M/S HO BENG TRADING against all claims and /or damages which may arise from all action taken for and on my/our behalf. |
| We the above mentioned vehicle owner hereby affirm the above mentioned statement to be true and correct. Thank you. |
| |
| ours truly, |
| |
| NE. |
| Owner's Signature Company's stamp if applicable) |
| company's statical applicable) |
| Name in full_ TEO GARY. |
| RIC No. S73088349 |
| |

Date



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

| Vehicle f | No: | | skr toock (Insd veh) | | | |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------|
| | | | SGA 910K (TP voh) | Model: PORSCHEBO | XSTER | |
| Date of A | Accident/ Time: | | 30/03/2019 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Repair Es | stimate | :5 | 0 | 1,528:00 | | |
| Final Rep | pair Cost | 15 | | | | |
| Loss of L | ise / Income | 15 | | | days at 5 | per day |
| Bental (it | f acy) | :5 | | | days at 5 | per day |
| LTA/GV | A Search Fee | :5: | | | | |
| Others | | :5 | | | | |
| | | - 5 | | | | |
| Final Set | ttlement Sum Global Sum | :5 | | 4,840.00 | | |
| Payee N | ame : Ho Beng Trading | | / | | | |
| Is Third I | Party Workshop GIA Registers | d? (| YES Y NO | (Kindly indicate below) | | |
| Al | For Non GIA Registere | d Worksho | p: Agreed | Dability_(W)(% |) | |
| 8) | For GIA Registered Wo | ricshop: | BOLAZ | Applicable: Yes/ No BOL | A Scenario No | |
| | BOLA Liability: | 254 | Assessa | ed Liability (*) | [%] | |
| | "Assessed Liability to | ne filled on | ly for chain callisions and | for cases where BOLA dos | ex not apply | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | |

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim. per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you [AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

ient to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Reg. No. 531787270

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp Name of Representative

Tan (

Signature of AXA's survi

Name of AXA's surveyor /Re Date

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp [if applicable]
Name of Witness:
Date: RONNLL TOD (2)(4)24



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| A W A | INSURANCE PTE | LTD | Ref: CC4/ASM1900 | |
|--------|-------------------------------|---|---|--------------|
| 4XA | INSURANCE PTE | LID | nor: Gownsiin | |
| | ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO | | Date: 14-10-2019 | |
| 123240 | STACEY NG | | Code: ASM | |
| 1. | | Policy Particula | rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA | M |
| A/H | Insured Veh. | SKF 1200X | Veh. Inspected | SGA 899K |
| | Policy No. | VA1/GA086026 | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Claim No. | S9M01IP7 | Excess (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Assign From | | Assign Date | 02/04/2019 |
| 2. | - 19 5 5 1 | Vehicle Pa | articulars & Condition | |
| | Make & Model | PORSCHE BOXSTER S | c.c | 3387 |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | 2008 |
| | Chassis No. | WP0ZZZ98Z7U722910 | Colour | SILVER |
| | Odometer | 88758 | Steering | IN ORDER |
| | Brakes | IN ORDER | Modification | SPORTS RIM |
| | General | GOOD | | |
| 3. | | Con | ditions of Tyres | |
| | | Size | Make | Balance |
| | R/H Front Tyre | 285/30 R20 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | L/H Front Tyre | 285/30 R20 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | 285/30 R20 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | 285/30 R20 | MICHELIN | 6 mm |
| 4. | | Descri | ption of Damages | |
| | THE VEHICLE SU | STAINED DAMAGES AT THE | REAR PORTION. | |
| | DAMAGES SEE D | ETAILS. | V | |
| 5. | | Gen | eral Information | |
| | Accident Date | 30/03/2019 | Inspection Date | 02/04/2019 |
| | Survey held at | HO BENG TRADING | | |
| | | BLK 3020A, UBI ROAD 1 #0 SINGAPORE 408714 | 1-33 | |
| 5a. | NEL COLOR | | Remarks | |
| | B)IN ACCORDAN | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS | WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS | SED REPAIRS. |
| | 1 | | | |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGA 899K

| ty | Description of Parts | Condition | Estimate By Workshop (\$)) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|----|--|-------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| | REPLACEMENT OF PARTS | | | |
| 1 | BOXSTER S LOGO (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 188.00 | 5 |
| 4 | REAR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 683.00 | 9 |
| 81 | REAR TAIL LAMP -LH (CONSISTENT) | CRACKED | 1,556.00 | 883.00 |
| 1 | REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) | DEFORMED | 5,308.00 | 2,499.00 |
| 1 | REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) | NECESSARY | 50.00 | 50.00 |
| 2 | REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$125.00 (CONSISTENT) | NECESSARY | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| 4 | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) | BENT | 985.00 | 789.00 |
| 2 | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT DAMPER @\$455.00 (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 910.00 | , |
| 4 | REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT) | DAMAGED (2 PCS ONLY) | 1,280.00 | 640.00 |
| 1 | REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR | 2,216.00 | 10 |
| -1 | REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 50.00 | |
| 1 | REVERSE SENSOR WIRE (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 558.00 | U 8 |
| 2 | REAR EXHAUST CHOME PIPE @\$218.00 (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 436.00 | 9 |
| 2 | REAR EXHAUST PIPE @\$1665.00 (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 3,330.00 | |
| 1 | REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD -SIDE (FRAME) (CONSISTENT) | CRUMPLED | 108.00 | 108.00 |
| | LESS 10% DISCOUNT | | | -521.90 |
| | | | 17,908.00 | 4,697.10 |
| | SPECIAL NETT ITEMS | | | |
| 2 | REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD -SIDE @\$285.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT) | NOT NECESSARY | 570.00 | l. |
| | | | 570.00 | |
| | LABOUR | | | |
| | TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM. | | 100.00 | 30.00 |
| | TO UNDERSEAL. | NOT NECESSARY | 150.00 | |
| | TO PERFORM DIAGNOSTIC. | | 200.00 | 100.00 |
| | TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR REVERSE SENSOR. | | 150.00 | 60.00 |
| | TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR EXHAUST SYSTEM. | NOT NECESSARY | 450.00 | 1 |

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19005893/Apb3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

| Qty | Description of Parts | Condition | Estimate By Workshop (\$)) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|---|-----------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| | PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL | | 1,000.00 | 250.00 |
| | SPRAY PAINTING. | | 1,000.00 | 300.00 |
| | | | 3,050.00 | 740.00 |
| | GRAND TOTAL | | 21,528.00 | 5,437.10 |

| RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS | 4,300.00 |
|--------------------------------------|----------|
| (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) | |

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19005893/Apb3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

*

MESSAGES

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

Wait for: Approve invoice. Next Slep Actions

CC4/ASM19005893/Apb3q2

Reference:

59M01IP7

Chillin

30 March 2019

Loss Date

TPVD PORSCHE

Make

SCAR99K

Incident Vehicle

Registration #

Vehicle Information

BOXSTER

Model

Service Address

2 Apr 2019 8:51:00 AM 11 April 2019

Request Date

Due Date

Report Date

DOC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE CEDITION Vendor Name

Third Party Wehicle Damage Type of Loss

CHEANG POH LING BLK 85 JURGING WEST CENTRAL 3, #10-46,

pohlingsheang@gmail.com

648342, Singapore

Primary Contact/Insured

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Services

6558804351 NG Stacey

Claim Handler

stacey riggaxa corrsp

Additional Instructions

Messages, Inspires

Document SubType Document Type

Metrics Notes

History Documents Assessment

4- Uplical Document

Reports & Statement

Accident Statement

NAME

Merimen

DATE

AUTHOR

SAB-TYPE

E

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=108279&tab=invoices

| Lypkihwenice 1 (6) puth | lywell or hypell or | Surveyor Assessor | LIGICALITO CONSULTANTS PTE | 17 October OATS 2019 ORGADED |
|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| LOGDrapection (5) pdf | Forms / Claim Documents | Others | LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE: UTD (TP) | 17 October 2019 |
| LKKAdjustment La (Al polli | Forms / Claim Documents | Others | LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 17 October 2019 |
| FOVMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM pot | Forms / Claims Documents | Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher | LKK AUTO CORSULTANTS PTE LTD (PP) | 17 October 2019 |
| AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMudit | Forms / Claim Documents | POA / Authority Letter | LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (7P) | 17 October 2019 |
| Letter to Otgodf | Letters and Correspondence | Policy Holders / Insured | LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (7P) | 18 May 2019 |
| LKK Resurvey Photospiff | Reports & Statement | Others | LIXIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 18 May 2019 |
| LEOK Survey Photo.pdf | Beports & Statement | Others | LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 18 May 2019 |
| Financisate Advice (with mandate) dated 18.05 pull | Reports & Statement | Others | LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 18 May 2019 |
| Apdf | Reports & Stationers | Others | LINK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 10 May 2019 |
| TP ESTIMATE-MARKED adf | Reports & Statement | Others | LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) | 10 May 2019 |
| ALIST OF SURVEYOR SENTING | Letters and Correspondence | Surveyor / Assessor | VISHNU BATHAM Shikhar | 2 April 2019 |
| CIA SKF1200X INSD PDF | Reports & Statement | GIA Report | VISHNU BATHAM Sheiner | 2.April 2019 |
| EMAIL TP PRLINE | Letters and Correspondence | Workshop | VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar | 2 April 2019 |
| | | | | |

Claim Portal